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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

ARRIVAL PROCEDURE 
 

• The OC will be providing transfers from Fukuoka airport and Hakata station for 

arriving guests staying in official media hotels. Please make sure your inbound 

and outbound travel itinerary is included in the GMS to ensure that transportation 

is arranged for you. 

• Both on arrival and departure, Information desks will be set up at the Fukuoka 

airport and Hakata station to offer guidance and help. 

• At the information desk, you will receive a taxi voucher that can be used for one 

round trip to/from your point of arrival. It is possible to walk from Hakata Station 

to the official hotels (2-4 minutes). Staff at the information desks will happily 

provide directions. 

• If you have large equipment that will not fit in a taxi, please inform us in advance 

by adding a comment to your arrival information in GMS. 

. 

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES DURING YOUR STAY 
 

• Transportation will be provided between the International Broadcast Center (IBC)/ 

Main Press Center (MPC), the MEDIA Hotel Area and the different sport venues. 

(Guests traveling to the Accreditation (AD) center should take the MEDIA shuttle 

bus bound for IBC/MPC) 

•  

TRANSPORTATION MAP 
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

TRANSPORTATION ROUTES AND ESTIMATED 
TRANSIT TIME 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TIMETABLES 
 

• From IBC/MPC To Fukuoka Prefectural Pool(DVG) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

IBC: → DVG: Fukuoka Prefectural Pool (30MIN)

DATE 8‐Ｊｕｌ 9‐Ｊｕｌ 10‐Ｊｕｌ 11‐Ｊｕｌ 12‐Ｊｕｌ 13‐Ｊｕｌ 14‐Ｊｕｌ 15‐Ｊｕｌ 16‐Ｊｕｌ 17‐Ｊｕｌ 18‐Ｊｕｌ 19‐Ｊｕｌ 20‐Ｊｕｌ 21‐Ｊｕｌ 22‐Ｊｕｌ

BUS CODE TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12

11:00-11:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

12:00-12:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

13:00-13:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

14:00-14:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

15:00-15:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

16:00-16:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

INTERNATIONAL BROADCASTING CENTER
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

 
• From Fukuoka Prefectural Pool(DVG) To IBC/MPC  

 
 
 

• From HAKATA STATION(Chikushi-Guchi) To IBC/MPC 

 

  

→ (30MIN)

DATE 8‐Ｊｕｌ 9‐Ｊｕｌ 10‐Ｊｕｌ 11‐Ｊｕｌ 12‐Ｊｕｌ 13‐Ｊｕｌ 14‐Ｊｕｌ 15‐Ｊｕｌ 16‐Ｊｕｌ 17‐Ｊｕｌ 18‐Ｊｕｌ 19‐Ｊｕｌ 20‐Ｊｕｌ 21‐Ｊｕｌ 22‐Ｊｕｌ

BUS CODE TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12 TM12

12:00-12:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

13:00-13:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

14:00-14:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

15:00-15:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

16:00-16:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

17:00-17:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

18:00-18:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

19:00-19:59
00
30

00
30

00
30

00
30

00
30

00
30

00
30

00
30

00
30

00
30

00
30

00
30

00
30

00
30

00
30

20:00-20:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

DVG：Fukuoka Prefectural Pool IBC：INTERNATIONAL BROADCASTING CENTER

HAKATA STATION → IBC： INTERNATIONAL BROADCASTING CENTER (15MIN)
DATE 7‐Ｊｕｌ 8‐Ｊｕｌ 9‐Ｊｕｌ 10‐Ｊｕｌ 11‐Ｊｕｌ 12‐Ｊｕｌ 13‐Ｊｕｌ 14‐Ｊｕｌ 15‐Ｊｕｌ 16‐Ｊｕｌ 17‐Ｊｕｌ 18‐Ｊｕｌ 19‐Ｊｕｌ 20‐Ｊｕｌ 21‐Ｊｕｌ 22‐Ｊｕｌ 23‐Ｊｕｌ 24‐Ｊｕｌ 25‐Ｊｕｌ 26‐Ｊｕｌ 27‐Ｊｕｌ 28‐Ｊｕｌ 29‐Ｊｕｌ 30‐Ｊｕｌ 31‐Ｊｕｌ

BUS CODE TM6 TM6 TM6 TM6 TM6 TM6 TM6 TM7 TM6 TM6 TM6 TM6 TM6 TM6 TM6 TM6 TM8 TM8 TM8 TM8 TM8 TM8 TM8 TM8 TM9

06:00-06:59 30     45 30     45 30     45 30     45 30     45 30     45 30     45 30     45 30     45 30     45 30     45 30     45 30     45 30     45 30     45 30     45
00    20
40

00    20
40

00    20
40

00    20
40

00    20
40

00    20
40

00    20
40

00    20
40

07:00-07:59
00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00    20
40

00    20
40

00    20
40

00    20
40

00    20
40

00    20
40

00    20
40

00    20
40

00

08:00-08:59
00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00   15
30    45

00    20
40

00    20
40

00    20
40

00    20
40

00    20
40

00    20
40

00    20
40

00    20
40

00

09:00-09:59
 00   15
 30

 00   15
 30

 00   15
 30

 00   15
 30

 00   15
 30

 00   15
 30

 00   15
 30

 00   15
 30

 00   15
 30

 00   15
 30

 00   15
 30

 00   15
 30

 00   15
 30

 00   15
 30

 00   15
 30

 00   15
 30

00    20
30

00    20
30

00    20
30

00    20
30

00    20
30

00    20
30

00    20
30

00    20
30

00

10:00-10:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 00

11:00-11:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 00

12:00-12:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 00

13:00-13:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 00

14:00-14:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 00

15:00-15:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 00

16:00-16:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 00

17:00-17:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 00

18:00-18:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 00

19:00-19:59 00

DATE

18:30          19:15

14-Jul
FOR OPENING CEREMONY

IBC→BRF:BOAT RACE FUKUOKA(15MIN)
TM7
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

• From IBC/MPC To HAKATA STATION(Chikushi-Guchi) 

 
 

 
 
 
 

• From HAKATA STATION(Chikushi-Guchi)To Fukuoka Prefectural Pool(DVG) 

  

IBC: → HAKATA   STATION (15MIN)

DATE 7‐Ｊｕｌ 8‐Ｊｕｌ 9‐Ｊｕｌ 10‐Ｊｕｌ 11‐Ｊｕｌ 12‐Ｊｕｌ 13‐Ｊｕｌ 14‐Ｊｕｌ 15‐Ｊｕｌ 16‐Ｊｕｌ 17‐Ｊｕｌ 18‐Ｊｕｌ 19‐Ｊｕｌ 20‐Ｊｕｌ 21‐Ｊｕｌ 22‐Ｊｕｌ 23‐Ｊｕｌ 24‐Ｊｕｌ 25‐Ｊｕｌ 26‐Ｊｕｌ 27‐Ｊｕｌ 28‐Ｊｕｌ 29‐Ｊｕｌ 30‐Ｊｕｌ 31‐Ｊｕｌ

BUS CODE TM6 TM6 TM6 TM6 TM6 TM6 TM6 TM7 TM6 TM6 TM6 TM6 TM6 TM6 TM6 TM6 TM8 TM8 TM8 TM8 TM8 TM8 TM8 TM8 TM9

10:00-10:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 00

11:00-11:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 00

12:00-12:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 00

13:00-13:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 00

14:00-14:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 00

15:00-15:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 00

16:00-16:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 00

17:00-17:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 00

18:00-18:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 00

19:00-19:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 00

20:00-20:59 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 00

21:00-21:59
30
 45

30
 45

30
 45

30
 45

30
 45

30
 45

30
 45

30
 45

30
 45

30
 45

30
 45

30
 45

30
 45

30
 45

30
 45

30
 45

00
 30

00
30

00
 30

00
30

00
30

00
30

00
 30

00
 30

00

22:00-22:59
00
 30

00
30

00
 30

00
30

00
30

00
30

00
 30

00
 30

00
 30

00
30

00
 30

00
30

00
30

00
30

00
 30

00
 30

00
20
40

00
20
40

00
20
40

00
20
40

00
20
40

00
20
40

00
20
40

00
20
40

00

23:00-23:59
00
 30

00
30

00
 30

00
30

00
30

00
30

00
 30

00
 30

00
 30

00
30

00
 30

00
30

00
30

00
30

00
 30

00
 30

00
20
40

00
20
40

00
20
40

00
20
40

00
20
40

00
20
40

00
20
40

00
20
40

00:00-00:59
00
 30

00
30

00
 30

00
30

00
30

00
30

00
 30

00
 30

00
 30

00
30

00
 30

00
30

00
30

00
30

00
 30

00
 30

00
20
40

00
20
40

00
20
40

00
20
40

00
20
40

00
20
40

00
20
40

00
20
40

01:00-01:59
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

INTERNATIONAL BROADCASTING CENTER

DATE

BRF:BOAT RACE FUKUOKA→IBC(15MIN)

21:15         22:00

FOR OPENING CEREMONY
14-Jul

TM7

HAKATA STATION → DVG: Fukuoka Prefectural Pool (25MIN)
DATE 9‐Ｊｕｌ 10‐Ｊｕｌ 11‐Ｊｕｌ 12‐Ｊｕｌ 13‐Ｊｕｌ 14‐Ｊｕｌ 15‐Ｊｕｌ 16‐Ｊｕｌ 17‐Ｊｕｌ 18‐Ｊｕｌ 19‐Ｊｕｌ 20‐Ｊｕｌ 21‐Ｊｕｌ 22‐Ｊｕｌ 23‐Ｊｕｌ

BUS CODE TM1 TM ２ TM1 TM1 TM1 TM3 TM4 TM3 TM4 TM3 TM4 TM4 TM4 TM5 TM13

05:00-05:59 45
00  15  30
45

45
00  15  30
45

45
00  15  30
45

00  15  30
45

00  15  30
45

06:00-06:59
00  15  30
45

00  15  30
45

00  15  30
45

00  15  30
45

00  15  30
45

00  15  30
45

00  15  30
45

00  15  30
45

07:00-07:59
00  15  30
45

00  15  30
45

00  15  30
45

00  15  30
45

00  15  30
45

00  15  30
45

00  15  30
45

00  15  30
45

08:00-08:59 15    30　45 15    30　45 15    30　45 15    30　45 15    30　45 00　15  30 00　15  30 00　15  30 00　15  30 00　15  30 00　15  30 00　15  30 00　15  30

09:00-09:59 00　15  30 00　15  30 00　15  30 00　15  30 00　15  30 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 30

10:00-10:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

11:00-11:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 15  30  45

12:00-12:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
00  15  30
45

13:00-13:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
00  15  30
45

14:00-14:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00  15  30

15:00-15:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

16:00-16:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

17:00-17:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

18:00-18:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

• From Fukuoka Prefectural Pool(DVG) To HAKATA STATION(Chikushi-Guchi)  

 

 

• From SEASIDE HOTEL TWINS MOMOCHI To SEASIDE MOMOCHI BEACH PARK(SMB)  

 

 

DVG: Fukuoka Prefectural Pool → HAKATA STATION (30MIN)
DATE 9‐Ｊｕｌ 10‐Ｊｕｌ 11‐Ｊｕｌ 12‐Ｊｕｌ 13‐Ｊｕｌ 14‐Ｊｕｌ 15‐Ｊｕｌ 16‐Ｊｕｌ 17‐Ｊｕｌ 18‐Ｊｕｌ 19‐Ｊｕｌ 20‐Ｊｕｌ 21‐Ｊｕｌ 22‐Ｊｕｌ 23‐Ｊｕｌ

BUS CODE TM1 TM2 TM1 TM1 TM1 TM3 TM4 TM3 TM4 TM3 TM4 TM4 TM4 TM5 TM13

10:00-10:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

11:00-11:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

12:00-12:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

13:00-13:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

14:00-14:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

15:00-15:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

16:00-16:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 30

17:00-17:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

18:00-18:59 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30

19:00-19:59 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30

20:00-0:59 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30

21:00-21:59 00 00 00 00 00 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30

22:00-22:59 00     30 00      30 00     30 00      30 00     30 00      30 00      30 00      30 00        30

23:00-23:59 00 00        30

00:00-00:59 30

01:00-01:59 00

DATE 10-Jul 11-Jul 12-Jul 21-Jul 28-Jul

BUS CODE TM/TW13 TM/TW1 TM/TW1 TM/TW14 TM/TW15

07:00-07:59 00     30 00     30
08:00-08:59 30 00     30 00     30 30
09:00-09:59 00 00 00 00 00     30
10:00-10:59
11:00-11:59
12:00-12:59
13:00-13:59
14:00-14:59 00 00
15:00-15:59

SEASIDE HOTEL TWINS MOMOCHI
                      → SMB:SEASIDE MOMOCHI BEACH PARK (5MIN)

BUS ONLY TO SMB BUS TO IBC VIA SMB

→ 　(5MIN) IBC (40MIN)

DATE 13-Jul 14-Jul 15-Jul 16-Jul 17-Jul 18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul 21-Jul 26-Jul 27-Jul
BUS CODE TM/TW2 TM/TW3 TM/TW4 TM/TW4 TM/TW5 TM/TW4 TM/TW5 TM/TW4 TM/TW10TM/TW11
03:00-03:59 50 50 50 50
04:00-04:59 20   50 20   50 20   50 20   50
05:00-05:59 50 50 20   50 20   50 50 20   50 50 20   50
06:00-06:59 20   50 20   50 20 20 20   50 20 20   50 20
07:00-07:59 20   50 20   50 20   50 20   50
08:00-08:59 20 20 20 20 00     30 00 30 00 30 00 30 30 30
09:00-09:59 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 00 00
10:00-10:59 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 00 00
11:00-11:59 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 00 00
12:00-12:59 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 00 00
13:00-13:59 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 00
14:00-14:59
15:00-15:59
16:00-16:59
17:00-17:59

00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

SEASIDE HOTEL TWINS MOMOCHI
SMB:SEASIDE MOMOCHI

 BEACH PARK
22-Jul

00
00

25-Jul
TM/TW9

→

TM/TW7

00     30

TM/TW8
23-Jul 24-Jul

TM/TW9
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

• From SEASIDE MOMOCHI BEACH PARK(SMB)  To IBC/MPC 

 

 

 

 

• From IBC/MPC To SEASIDE HOTEL TWINS MOMOCHI 

 

  

IBC
DATE 13-Jul 14-Jul 15-Jul 16-Jul 17-Jul 18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul 21-Jul 26-Jul 27-Jul

BUS CODE TM/TW2 TM/TW3 TM/TW4 TM/TW4 TM/TW5 TM/TW4 TM/TW5 TM/TW4 TM/TW6 TM/TW10TM/TW11

06:00-06:59 35 35 35 35

07:00-07:59

08:00-08:59 35 35 35 45 45

09:00-09:59 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 15 15

10:00-10:59 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 15 15

11:00-11:59 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 15 15

12:00-12:59 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 15 15

13:00-13:59 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 15

14:00-14:59

15:00-15:59

16:00-16:59

17:00-17:59

23-Jul 24-Jul

SMB:SEASIDE MOMOCHI BEACH PARK → (25MIN)

25-Jul22-Jul

15

15

45

15

15

15

TM/TW7 TM/TW8 TM/TW9 TM/TW9

15

15

45

15

15

15

15

15

15 15

15

15

15

15

45

15

15

15

15

15

45

15

15

15

15

15

IBC → (25MIN) SEASIDE HOTEL TWINS MOMOCHI (40MIN)

DATE 13-Jul 14-Jul 15-Jul 16-Jul 17-Jul 18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul 21-Jul 26-Jul 27-Jul

BUS CODE TM/TW2 TM/TW3 TM/TW4 TM/TW4 TM/TW5 TM/TW4 TM/TW5 TM/TW4 TM/TW6 TM/TW10TM/TW11

06:00-06:59 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30

07:00-07:59 00     30 00     30 00     30 00     30

08:00-08:59 00 00 00 00 30 30

09:00-09:59 00 00 00 00 00 00

10:00-10:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

11:00-11:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

12:00-12:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

13:00-13:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

14:00-14:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

15:00-15:59 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

16:00-16:59 00

17:00-17:59 00

18:00-18:59 00

19:00-19:59 00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

SMB:SEASIDE MOMOCHI BEACH PARK

00

00

00

00

→

22-Jul

TM/TW7 TM/TW8 TM/TW9 TM/TW9

30 30

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

23-Jul 24-Jul 25-Jul

00

00
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

• From SEASIDE MOMOCHI BEACH PARK(SMB)   To SEASIDE HOTEL TWINS MOMOCHI 

 

 

 

OPENING CEREMONY 
 

• Bus service will be available from IBC to the Opening Ceremony venue on July 14th. The 

bus schedule is as follows:  

 

OCV (Opening Ceremony Venue): Boat Race Fukuoka 

 

 

 

 

 

DATE 9-Jul 10-Jul 11-Jul 12-Jul 21-Jul

BUS CODE TM/TW12 TW/TW13 TM/TW1 TM/TW1 TM/TW14

11:00-11:59 00 00
12:00-12:59 00 00
13:00-13:59 00 00
14:00-14:59
15:00-15:59
16:00-16:59
17:00-17:59 00 30 00 00
18:00-18:59 00 00     30 00 00 00  30
19:00-19:59 00 00 00

SMB:SEASIDE MOMOCHI BEACH PARK
                                  →　SEASIDE HOTEL TWINS MOMOCHI     (5MIN)

SEASIDE HOTEL TWINS MOMOCHI (5MIN)

DATE 13-Jul 14-Jul 15-Jul 16-Jul 17-Jul 18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul 21-Jul 26-Jul 27-Jul

BUS CODE TM/TW2 TM/TW3 TM/TW4 TM/TW4 TM/TW5 TM/TW4 TM/TW5 TM/TW4 TM/TW6 TM/TW10TM/TW11

06:00-06:59 35 35 35 35

07:00-07:59 05    35 05    35 05    35 05    35

08:00-08:59 05    35 05    35 05    35 05    35

09:00-09:59 35 35 35 35 05   35 05   35

10:00-10:59 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35

11:00-11:59 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35

12:00-12:59 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35

13:00-13:59 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35

14:00-14:59 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35

15:00-15:59 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35

16:00-16:59 35 35 35 35 35

17:00-17:59 35 00 00 35

18:00-18:59 35 35

19:00-19:59 35

35

35

35

→

22-Jul 23-Jul 24-Jul 25-Jul

TM/TW7 TM/TW8 TM/TW9 TM/TW9

05   3535 35 05   35

35 35 35 35

35 35 35 35

35 35 35 35

35 35 35 35

35 35

SMB:SEASIDE MOMOCHI BEACH PARK

30 30

35

35 35 35 35

35 35

35 35 35 35

IBC OCV OCV IBC
1 8 : 3 0 1 8 : 4 0 2 1 : 3 0 2 1 : 4 5
1 9 : 1 5 1 9 : 2 5 2 1 : 4 5 2 2 : 0 0
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TEAMS TRANSPORTATION GUIDE 
5 July 2023 

 

 

 

 

• TO PICK UP ACCREDITATION CARDS: The transportation service between the 

Media Hotel Area and the Accreditation Centre starts on July 8th. Please be 

informed that there is no direct transportation service from the airport/station. 

• The transportation for the Opening Ceremony to be announced shortly. 

DEPARTURE PROCEDURE 
 

• In the days prior to your departure, please contact the hotel reception to arrange 

a taxi transfer at your desired time. 

• On the day of departure, please use the voucher that you received on arrival for 

transportation to either Fukuoka Airport or HAKATA Station. 

 

ASSISTANCE 
 

• Staff will be assigned to assist guests with shuttle bus information at all stops. 

• On all official training and competition days, you can also reach the Transportation 

Control Centre at the following e-mail address: transportation@fukuokaoc.org 

mailto:transportation@fukuokaoc.org?subject=Transportation%20Inquiry:%20
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